## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/248175

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name: <u>Insight Development, Inc.</u>

**Execution Date:** <u>11/27/2002</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Research Investment Network, Inc.

Street Address: 2355 Main Street, Suite 200

Internal Address:

City: <u>Irvine</u>

State: CALIFORNIA

Country:

Postal Code: 92614

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER:** 949-660-1801

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA:** 

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022887** 

**NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:** Steve A. Wong **DATE SIGNED:** 12/23/2002

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 013312 FRAME: 0718

800004630

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	
Applicant/Patent Owner: Research Investment Network, Inc.	
Application No./Patent No.: Unknown	Filed/Issue Date: 12/23/02
Entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TRANSMITTING GRAPHICAL IMAGES	
Research Investment Network, Inc.  (Name of Assignee), a Delaware corporation  (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)	
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee) states that it is:	signee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest.	
The extent (by, percentage) of its ownership interest is%	
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:	
A. [ ] An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
OR	
B. [xxx] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as shown below:	
1. From: Insight Development, Inc. To: Research Investment Network, Inc.	
The document was recorded in the United S	
	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From: William Hunt et al.  To: Insight Development Corporation  The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at	
Reel <u>013152</u> , Frame <u>0882</u>	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:To:	
The document was recorded in the United S	
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
[ ] Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.	
[xxx] Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., the original assignment document or a true copy of the original document) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be recorded in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]	
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.	
December 23, 2002	Caroline T. Do
Date	Typed or printed name
	_ Carolinoto
	Signature Patent Prosecution Attorney
	Title

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Tackmark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

**REEL: 013312 FRAME: 0719** 

## ATTACHMENT A

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby as of November 25, 2002, INSIGHT DEVELOPMENT, INC., having its principal place of business at 2420 Carnino Ramon, Suite 202, San Ramon, California, 94583, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2355 Main Street, Suite 200, Irvine, California, 92614, U.S.A., ("RIN"), the entire right, title and interest in US Patent 5,764,235, US patent Application Number 09/036,268 any and all related patent applications, extensions, divisionals, continuations, abandoned applications, reissues and reexaminations ("Intellectual Property"), including without limitation, all rights to bring causes of action for past, present and future infringements of the Intellectual Property, all rights to collect and receive any damages, royalties or settlements for such infringements, and all rights to bring any and all causes of action relating to any of the Inventions or discoveries described in the Intellectual Property, to be held and enjoyed by RIN for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an officer, who is empowered with the right and power of the Assignor to execute this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor.

Name: Brent Gulick

Title: President & CEO

Date: //-27-07

PATENT REEL: 013312 FRAME: 0720

**RECORDED: 12/23/2002**